
Spring Arbor (MI) (17-3, 8-2) -vs- Huntington (IN) (14-6, 6-4)
01/24/26 at Platt Arena

 
 

 
 
Spring Arbor (MI) 81

Huntington (IN) 52

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Platt Arena

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Spring Arbor (MI) 12 16 29 24 81
Huntington (IN) 13 13 16 10 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Megan Zeitz * 30 5-6 1-1 4-6 0-5 5 3 3 3 0 1 15
22 Alayna Kulesza * 28 6-8 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 3 13
11 Haven Chapman * 23 4-12 1-5 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 2 11
3 Ashley Weller * 25 4-8 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 4 9
10 Emma Smieska * 23 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 4
14 Rielyn Goodwin 14 3-7 2-4 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 9
20 Aubrey Crockett 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
5 Madison Sonsini 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 1 1 0 0 4
2 Lexi Linder 7 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4
12 Rachel Reichard 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
1 Alena Blumberg 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Aubree Calloway 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
30 Kylie Summer 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Kami Boonstra 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 197 30-59 7-16 14-20 8-25 33 21 11 10 0 15 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 12-18   66.67 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 2-3   66.67 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 30-59   50.8 % 7-16   43.8 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 30 4th-
01:02

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Annaka Nelson * 30 3-8 0-3 5-6 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 11
44 Liv Raby * 25 2-5 0-0 5-6 3-4 7 3 0 2 1 2 9
33 Addie Shank * 21 2-7 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 1 8
2 Kyndra Sheets * 32 2-10 1-5 1-4 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 0 6
30 Teegan Acres * 33 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 4 0 2 2
21 Kyndell Jochim 20 2-8 2-7 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 4 0 1 6
10 Izzy Shepherd 15 1-5 1-5 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 4 0 1 4
12 Peyton Hartsough 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
31 Lauryn Merritt 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 4 2 1 1 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-49 5-23 17-24 12-24 36 20 7 23 3 7 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-8   37.50 %
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-5   20.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
4th Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 15-49   30.6 % 5-23   21.7 % 17-24   70.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-06:19



1st Box Score
Spring Arbor (MI) 12

Huntington (IN) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Megan Zeitz 10 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 1 6
22 Alayna Kulesza 7 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Haven Chapman 8 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Ashley Weller 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Emma Smieska 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Rielyn Goodwin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Aubrey Crockett 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Madison Sonsini 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
2 Lexi Linder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rachel Reichard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Alena Blumberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Aubree Calloway 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kylie Summer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kami Boonstra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-10 1-4 3-5 1-5 6 4 3 5 0 1 12
40.0 % 25.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Annaka Nelson 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
44 Liv Raby 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 2 2
33 Addie Shank 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
2 Kyndra Sheets 10 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Teegan Acres 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
21 Kyndell Jochim 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Izzy Shepherd 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Peyton Hartsough 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lauryn Merritt 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 1-6 2-2 5-7 12 4 1 5 0 4 13
31.3 % 16.7 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Spring Arbor (MI) 16

Huntington (IN) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Megan Zeitz 8 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
22 Alayna Kulesza 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
11 Haven Chapman 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ashley Weller 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 2 4
10 Emma Smieska 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
14 Rielyn Goodwin 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
20 Aubrey Crockett 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Madison Sonsini 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lexi Linder 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Rachel Reichard 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Alena Blumberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Aubree Calloway 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kylie Summer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kami Boonstra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 1-2 3-4 3-7 10 7 1 4 0 7 16
37.5 % 50.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Annaka Nelson 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
44 Liv Raby 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 1
33 Addie Shank 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 Kyndra Sheets 10 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1
30 Teegan Acres 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
21 Kyndell Jochim 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3
10 Izzy Shepherd 9 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 1 3
12 Peyton Hartsough 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lauryn Merritt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 2-5 3-8 4-7 11 5 3 8 2 3 13
33.3 % 40.0 % 37.5 %



3rd Box Score
Spring Arbor (MI) 29

Huntington (IN) 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Megan Zeitz 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
22 Alayna Kulesza 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 6
11 Haven Chapman 6 2-4 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
3 Ashley Weller 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
10 Emma Smieska 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Rielyn Goodwin 5 1-4 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Aubrey Crockett 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
5 Madison Sonsini 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 Lexi Linder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rachel Reichard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Alena Blumberg 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Aubree Calloway 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kylie Summer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kami Boonstra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 12-18 3-7 2-3 2-7 9 6 5 1 0 3 29
66.7 % 42.9 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Annaka Nelson 6 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
44 Liv Raby 6 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
33 Addie Shank 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Kyndra Sheets 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
30 Teegan Acres 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kyndell Jochim 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Izzy Shepherd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Peyton Hartsough 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Lauryn Merritt 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-11 1-5 9-10 2-5 7 4 2 4 0 0 16
27.3 % 20.0 % 90.0 %



4th Box Score
Spring Arbor (MI) 24

Huntington (IN) 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Megan Zeitz 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 Alayna Kulesza 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Haven Chapman 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
3 Ashley Weller 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
10 Emma Smieska 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Rielyn Goodwin 2 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Aubrey Crockett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Madison Sonsini 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Lexi Linder 5 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Rachel Reichard 1 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
1 Alena Blumberg 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Aubree Calloway 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
30 Kylie Summer 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Kami Boonstra 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-15 2-3 6-8 2-6 8 4 2 0 0 4 24
53.3 % 66.7 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Annaka Nelson 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Liv Raby 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Addie Shank 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Kyndra Sheets 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Teegan Acres 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
21 Kyndell Jochim 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
10 Izzy Shepherd 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1
12 Peyton Hartsough 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
31 Lauryn Merritt 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-10 1-7 3-4 1-5 6 7 1 6 1 0 10
30.0 % 14.3 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Arbor (MI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Huntington (IN)
09:36 TURNOVER  by SHANK,ADDIE

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:00 MISS JUMPER by RABY,LIV
-- REBOUND OFF by RABY,LIV

08:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by RABY,LIV(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ZEITZ,MEGAN 08:40

08:38 STEAL  by ACRES,TEEGAN
08:33 TURNOVER  by SHEETS,KYNDRA

GOOD JUMPER by KULESZA,ALAYNA(in the paint) 08:25 2-2
ASSIST  by ZEITZ,MEGAN --

07:56 MISS 3PTR by SHEETS,KYNDRA
REBOUND DEF by ZEITZ,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by WELLER,ASHLEY 07:38

07:37 STEAL  by RABY,LIV
FOUL  by KULESZA,ALAYNA 07:29

07:29 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by SHANK,ADDIE
07:29 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by SHANK,ADDIE

MISS 3PTR by SMIESKA,EMMA 07:08
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,HAVEN --
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 07:02 3-4 H 1

07:02 FOUL  by RABY,LIV
MISS FT by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SHANK,ADDIE
06:47 MISS JUMPER by SHANK,ADDIE

REBOUND DEF by ZEITZ,MEGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by ZEITZ,MEGAN(in the paint) 06:38 5-4 V 1

06:23 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ANNAKA
TURNOVER  by ZEITZ,MEGAN 05:50

05:49 STEAL  by RABY,LIV
05:46 5-8 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ANNAKA

GOOD 3PTR by ZEITZ,MEGAN 05:12 8-8
ASSIST  by SMIESKA,EMMA --

04:52 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ANNAKA
-- REBOUND OFF by ACRES,TEEGAN

SUB IN by SONSINI,MADISON 04:45
SUB IN by CROCKETT,AUBREY 04:45
SUB OUT by KULESZA,ALAYNA 04:45
SUB OUT by SMIESKA,EMMA 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
04:45 SUB OUT by SHANK,ADDIE

FOUL  by SONSINI,MADISON 04:34
04:26 TURNOVER  by RABY,LIV

MISS JUMPER by SONSINI,MADISON 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ACRES,TEEGAN

03:52 MISS JUMPER by SHEETS,KYNDRA
REBOUND DEF by CROCKETT,AUBREY --
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ACRES,TEEGAN
FOUL  by SONSINI,MADISON 03:26

03:26 SUB IN by MERRITT,LAURYN
03:26 SUB OUT by RABY,LIV
03:07 MISS 3PTR by JOCHIM,KYNDELL

-- REBOUND OFF by ACRES,TEEGAN
03:00 MISS JUMPER by SHEETS,KYNDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,LAURYN
02:56 8-10 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MERRITT,LAURYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ZEITZ,MEGAN 02:39



-- REBOUND DEF by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
02:27 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JOCHIM,KYNDELL

-- ASSIST  by ACRES,TEEGAN
SUB IN by GOODWIN,RIELYN 02:23
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 02:23

02:03 FOUL  by SHEETS,KYNDRA
GOOD FT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 02:01 9-13 H 4
MISS FT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
SUB IN by KULESZA,ALAYNA 01:57
SUB OUT by WELLER,ASHLEY 01:57

01:39 MISS 3PTR by SHEETS,KYNDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:36 SUB IN by SHANK,ADDIE
01:36 SUB OUT by ACRES,TEEGAN
01:29 TURNOVER  by NELSON,ANNAKA

STEAL  by ZEITZ,MEGAN 01:29
MISS 3PTR by KULESZA,ALAYNA 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SHANK,ADDIE
01:04 MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by ZEITZ,MEGAN --
01:01 FOUL  by MERRITT,LAURYN
01:01 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,IZZY
01:01 SUB OUT by NELSON,ANNAKA

GOOD JUMPER by KULESZA,ALAYNA(in the paint) 00:48 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by SONSINI,MADISON --

00:46 FOUL  by MERRITT,LAURYN
GOOD FT by KULESZA,ALAYNA 00:46 12-13 H 1

00:46 SUB IN by RABY,LIV
00:46 SUB OUT by MERRITT,LAURYN
00:41 TURNOVER  by JOCHIM,KYNDELL

TURNOVER  by ZEITZ,MEGAN 00:35
FOUL  by ZEITZ,MEGAN 00:35

00:14 MISS JUMPER by SHANK,ADDIE
REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,RIELYN --
TURNOVER  by CROCKETT,AUBREY 00:12

00:11 STEAL  by SHANK,ADDIE
00:06 MISS 3PTR by SHEETS,KYNDRA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Arbor (MI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Huntington (IN)
SUB IN by GOODWIN,RIELYN 10:00
SUB IN by LINDER,LEXI 10:00
SUB OUT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by WELLER,ASHLEY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
10:00 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,IZZY
10:00 SUB OUT by ACRES,TEEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,ANNAKA
09:47 TURNOVER  by SHANK,ADDIE

STEAL  by KULESZA,ALAYNA 09:46
MISS JUMPER by LINDER,LEXI 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by RABY,LIV
09:04 TURNOVER  by JOCHIM,KYNDELL

STEAL  by SMIESKA,EMMA 09:04
MISS JUMPER by KULESZA,ALAYNA 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RABY,LIV
08:52 MISS JUMPER by SHANK,ADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SHANK,ADDIE



FOUL  by LINDER,LEXI 08:48
08:48 SUB IN by ACRES,TEEGAN
08:48 SUB OUT by SHANK,ADDIE
08:44 TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,IZZY

STEAL  by GOODWIN,RIELYN 08:43
08:43 FOUL  by SHEETS,KYNDRA

TURNOVER  by GOODWIN,RIELYN 08:32
08:31 STEAL  by ACRES,TEEGAN
08:21 TURNOVER  by RABY,LIV

STEAL  by LINDER,LEXI 08:21
GOOD JUMPER by KULESZA,ALAYNA(in the paint) 08:17 14-13 V 1

08:04 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,IZZY
-- REBOUND OFF by RABY,LIV

FOUL  by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 07:59
SUB IN by WELLER,ASHLEY 07:59
SUB IN by ZEITZ,MEGAN 07:59
SUB OUT by LINDER,LEXI 07:59
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,RIELYN 07:59

07:57 MISS FT by RABY,LIV
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:52 14-14 GOOD FT by RABY,LIV
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEETS,KYNDRA
07:21 MISS JUMPER by JOCHIM,KYNDELL

REBOUND DEF by KULESZA,ALAYNA --
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ACRES,TEEGAN
07:05 14-17 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOCHIM,KYNDELL

-- ASSIST  by SHEETS,KYNDRA
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
FOUL  by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 06:39
SUB IN by REICHARD,RACHEL 06:39
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 06:39

06:19 14-20 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SHEPHERD,IZZY
-- ASSIST  by JOCHIM,KYNDELL

06:00 FOUL  by SHEPHERD,IZZY
GOOD JUMPER by WELLER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 05:41 16-20 H 4

05:38 STEAL  by SHEPHERD,IZZY
05:36 TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,IZZY
05:29 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by ZEITZ,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by REICHARD,RACHEL 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ACRES,TEEGAN
05:07 MISS JUMPER by RABY,LIV

REBOUND DEF by WELLER,ASHLEY --
05:03 FOUL  by ACRES,TEEGAN
05:03 SUB IN by NELSON,ANNAKA
05:03 SUB OUT by JOCHIM,KYNDELL

FOUL  by REICHARD,RACHEL 04:50
TURNOVER  by REICHARD,RACHEL 04:50

04:29 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by SMIESKA,EMMA --
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:22 BLOCK  by RABY,LIV
MISS JUMPER by SMIESKA,EMMA 04:22
GOOD JUMPER by WELLER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 04:19 18-20 H 2

04:14 TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,IZZY
STEAL  by WELLER,ASHLEY 04:12

04:02 FOUL  by RABY,LIV
GOOD FT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 04:02 19-20 H 1
GOOD FT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 04:02 20-20



SUB IN by CROCKETT,AUBREY 04:02
SUB OUT by REICHARD,RACHEL 04:02

04:02 SUB IN by SHANK,ADDIE
04:02 SUB OUT by RABY,LIV
03:37 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ANNAKA

REBOUND DEF by KULESZA,ALAYNA --
MISS JUMPER by WELLER,ASHLEY 03:26
REBOUND OFF by WELLER,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by WELLER,ASHLEY 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ANNAKA
03:02 TURNOVER  by ACRES,TEEGAN

STEAL  by KULESZA,ALAYNA 02:58
MISS JUMPER by WELLER,ASHLEY 02:55

02:55 BLOCK  by NELSON,ANNAKA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:45 FOUL  by SHANK,ADDIE
MISS FT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 02:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 02:45 21-20 V 1
SUB IN by GOODWIN,RIELYN 02:45
SUB OUT by KULESZA,ALAYNA 02:45

02:25 TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,IZZY
STEAL  by WELLER,ASHLEY 02:21
GOOD 3PTR by GOODWIN,RIELYN 02:17 24-20 V 4
ASSIST  by SMIESKA,EMMA --

02:09 24-22 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ANNAKA
-- ASSIST  by SHEETS,KYNDRA

GOOD JUMPER by ZEITZ,MEGAN 01:43 26-22 V 4
FOUL  by GOODWIN,RIELYN 01:38

01:38 MISS FT by SHEETS,KYNDRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:38 SUB IN by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
01:38 SUB OUT by ACRES,TEEGAN
01:37 MISS FT by SHEETS,KYNDRA

REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,RIELYN --
TURNOVER  by WELLER,ASHLEY 01:29

01:29 SUB IN by HARTSOUGH,PEYTON
01:29 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,IZZY

FOUL  by SMIESKA,EMMA 01:18
01:18 26-23 V 3 GOOD FT by NELSON,ANNAKA
01:18 MISS FT by NELSON,ANNAKA

REBOUND DEF by CROCKETT,AUBREY --
GOOD JUMPER by CROCKETT,AUBREY(in the paint) 01:02 28-23 V 5

00:48 MISS JUMPER by SHANK,ADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SHANK,ADDIE

00:44 28-25 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SHANK,ADDIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WELLER,ASHLEY 00:12

00:11 STEAL  by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
FOUL  by SMIESKA,EMMA 00:03

00:01 MISS FT by SHEETS,KYNDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:01 28-26 V 2 GOOD FT by SHEETS,KYNDRA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Arbor (MI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Huntington (IN)
GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 09:50 31-26 V 5
ASSIST  by ZEITZ,MEGAN --

09:23 31-28 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SHANK,ADDIE(in the paint)
08:53 FOUL  by ACRES,TEEGAN

GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 08:53 32-28 V 4



MISS FT by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by RABY,LIV

08:44 MISS JUMPER by SHEETS,KYNDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by RABY,LIV

08:40 MISS JUMPER by RABY,LIV
REBOUND DEF by WELLER,ASHLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by SMIESKA,EMMA 08:19 35-28 V 7
ASSIST  by WELLER,ASHLEY --

07:47 MISS 3PTR by SHEETS,KYNDRA
REBOUND DEF by ZEITZ,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SHANK,ADDIE
07:22 MISS JUMPER by SHANK,ADDIE

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,HAVEN --
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,HAVEN(in the paint) 07:13 37-28 V 9
FOUL  by WELLER,ASHLEY 06:57

06:57 37-29 V 8 GOOD FT by NELSON,ANNAKA
06:57 37-30 V 7 GOOD FT by NELSON,ANNAKA
06:57 SUB IN by MERRITT,LAURYN
06:57 SUB OUT by RABY,LIV

GOOD JUMPER by KULESZA,ALAYNA(in the paint) 06:31 39-30 V 9
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,HAVEN --

06:12 MISS 3PTR by ACRES,TEEGAN
REBOUND DEF by KULESZA,ALAYNA --
GOOD JUMPER by KULESZA,ALAYNA(in the paint) 06:08 41-30 V 11

05:56 TURNOVER  by MERRITT,LAURYN
05:56 FOUL  by MERRITT,LAURYN
05:56 SUB IN by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
05:56 SUB OUT by SHANK,ADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by WELLER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 05:36 43-30 V 13
SUB IN by GOODWIN,RIELYN 05:27
SUB IN by CROCKETT,AUBREY 05:27
SUB OUT by KULESZA,ALAYNA 05:27
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 05:27
FOUL  by ZEITZ,MEGAN 05:14

05:14 43-31 V 12 GOOD FT by MERRITT,LAURYN
SUB IN by SONSINI,MADISON 05:14
SUB OUT by SMIESKA,EMMA 05:14

05:13 MISS FT by MERRITT,LAURYN
-- REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,LAURYN

05:07 MISS JUMPER by SHEETS,KYNDRA
REBOUND DEF by SONSINI,MADISON --
GOOD JUMPER by ZEITZ,MEGAN(in the paint) 04:54 45-31 V 14

04:39 45-34 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by SHEETS,KYNDRA
-- ASSIST  by MERRITT,LAURYN

TURNOVER  by SONSINI,MADISON 04:22
FOUL  by CROCKETT,AUBREY 04:19

04:05 TURNOVER  by NELSON,ANNAKA
STEAL  by WELLER,ASHLEY 04:05
MISS JUMPER by WELLER,ASHLEY 03:57
REBOUND OFF by SONSINI,MADISON --
GOOD JUMPER by SONSINI,MADISON(in the paint) 03:51 47-34 V 13
FOUL  by ZEITZ,MEGAN 03:40

03:40 47-35 V 12 GOOD FT by NELSON,ANNAKA
03:40 47-36 V 11 GOOD FT by NELSON,ANNAKA

SUB IN by KULESZA,ALAYNA 03:40
SUB OUT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by HARTSOUGH,PEYTON
03:40 SUB OUT by NELSON,ANNAKA
03:23 FOUL  by MERRITT,LAURYN
03:23 SUB IN by RABY,LIV
03:23 SUB OUT by MERRITT,LAURYN



MISS JUMPER by GOODWIN,RIELYN 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEETS,KYNDRA

03:01 TURNOVER  by SHEETS,KYNDRA
STEAL  by CROCKETT,AUBREY 02:59

02:59 FOUL  by SHEETS,KYNDRA
GOOD JUMPER by GOODWIN,RIELYN(in the paint) 02:59 49-36 V 13
GOOD FT by GOODWIN,RIELYN 02:59 50-36 V 14
FOUL  by SONSINI,MADISON 02:52
SUB IN by BLUMBERG,ALENA 02:52
SUB OUT by WELLER,ASHLEY 02:52

02:42 50-37 V 13 GOOD FT by RABY,LIV
02:35 50-38 V 12 GOOD FT by RABY,LIV

MISS 3PTR by GOODWIN,RIELYN 02:15
-- REBOUND DEADB by RABY,LIV

01:59 MISS 3PTR by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 01:55
SUB OUT by SONSINI,MADISON 01:55
GOOD JUMPER by CROCKETT,AUBREY(in the paint) 01:37 52-38 V 14
ASSIST  by KULESZA,ALAYNA --

01:30 TURNOVER  by HARTSOUGH,PEYTON
STEAL  by KULESZA,ALAYNA 01:30
GOOD JUMPER by KULESZA,ALAYNA(in the paint) 01:30 54-38 V 16

01:23 54-40 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by RABY,LIV(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHEETS,KYNDRA

GOOD 3PTR by BLUMBERG,ALENA 01:04 57-40 V 17
ASSIST  by KULESZA,ALAYNA --

00:44 MISS 3PTR by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
REBOUND DEF by BLUMBERG,ALENA --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
FOUL  by GOODWIN,RIELYN 00:14

00:14 57-41 V 16 GOOD FT by RABY,LIV
00:14 57-42 V 15 GOOD FT by RABY,LIV

MISS 3PTR by GOODWIN,RIELYN 00:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ZEITZ,MEGAN 00:00
SUB IN by WELLER,ASHLEY 00:00
SUB IN by REICHARD,RACHEL 00:00
SUB IN by SMIESKA,EMMA 00:00
SUB OUT by KULESZA,ALAYNA 00:00
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,AUBREY 00:00
SUB OUT by BLUMBERG,ALENA 00:00
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,RIELYN 00:00

00:00 SUB IN by SHANK,ADDIE
00:00 SUB OUT by ACRES,TEEGAN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Arbor (MI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Huntington (IN)
09:49 MISS 3PTR by JOCHIM,KYNDELL

REBOUND DEF by SMIESKA,EMMA --
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,HAVEN(in the paint) 09:35 59-42 V 17

09:15 59-44 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by SHEETS,KYNDRA(in the paint)
08:46 FOUL  by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
08:46 SUB IN by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
08:46 SUB OUT by ACRES,TEEGAN
08:36 TURNOVER  by SHEETS,KYNDRA

STEAL  by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 08:35
GOOD JUMPER by REICHARD,RACHEL(in the paint) 08:23 61-44 V 17

08:10 TURNOVER  by JOCHIM,KYNDELL



STEAL  by WELLER,ASHLEY 08:09
GOOD 3PTR by WELLER,ASHLEY 07:59 64-44 V 20
ASSIST  by REICHARD,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEETS,KYNDRA
07:37 FOUL  by RABY,LIV

SUB IN by REICHARD,RACHEL 07:37
SUB OUT by WELLER,ASHLEY 07:37

07:37 SUB IN by HARTSOUGH,PEYTON
07:37 SUB OUT by SHEETS,KYNDRA

GOOD JUMPER by REICHARD,RACHEL(in the paint) 07:28 66-44 V 22
ASSIST  by ZEITZ,MEGAN --

07:15 MISS 3PTR by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:51 FOUL  by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
MISS FT by SMIESKA,EMMA 06:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMIESKA,EMMA 06:51 67-44 V 23
SUB IN by SONSINI,MADISON 06:51
SUB OUT by REICHARD,RACHEL 06:51

06:37 TURNOVER  by JOCHIM,KYNDELL
STEAL  by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 06:36
SUB IN by LINDER,LEXI 06:32
SUB OUT by SMIESKA,EMMA 06:32

06:32 SUB IN by ACRES,TEEGAN
06:32 SUB OUT by JOCHIM,KYNDELL

GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,HAVEN(in the paint) 06:28 69-44 V 25
06:08 69-46 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by ACRES,TEEGAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ZEITZ,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:53 71-46 V 25
05:39 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ANNAKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SONSINI,MADISON 05:18 73-46 V 27
FOUL  by SONSINI,MADISON 05:00

05:00 73-47 V 26 GOOD FT by SHANK,ADDIE
05:00 73-48 V 25 GOOD FT by SHANK,ADDIE
05:00 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,IZZY
05:00 SUB OUT by SHANK,ADDIE

MISS JUMPER by LINDER,LEXI 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTSOUGH,PEYTON

FOUL  by SONSINI,MADISON 04:29
SUB IN by SUMMER,KYLIE 04:29
SUB IN by CALLOWAY,AUBREE 04:29
SUB IN by GOODWIN,RIELYN 04:29
SUB IN by BOONSTRA,KAMI 04:29
SUB IN by BLUMBERG,ALENA 04:29
SUB OUT by SONSINI,MADISON 04:29
SUB OUT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 04:29
SUB OUT by LINDER,LEXI 04:29
SUB OUT by KULESZA,ALAYNA 04:29
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 04:29

04:18 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by BOONSTRA,KAMI --
GOOD 3PTR by GOODWIN,RIELYN 04:08 76-48 V 28

03:59 TURNOVER  by ACRES,TEEGAN
03:59 SUB IN by MERRITT,LAURYN
03:59 SUB OUT by RABY,LIV
03:58 FOUL  by SHEPHERD,IZZY
03:45 FOUL  by NELSON,ANNAKA

MISS FT by CALLOWAY,AUBREE 03:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CALLOWAY,AUBREE 03:45 77-48 V 29

03:14 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ANNAKA



-- REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,LAURYN
03:08 77-51 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by HARTSOUGH,PEYTON

-- ASSIST  by MERRITT,LAURYN
FOUL  by BOONSTRA,KAMI 03:00
MISS JUMPER by GOODWIN,RIELYN 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,IZZY
02:43 TURNOVER  by ACRES,TEEGAN

SUB IN by LINDER,LEXI 02:43
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,RIELYN 02:43
MISS 3PTR by SUMMER,KYLIE 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTSOUGH,PEYTON
02:22 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ANNAKA

REBOUND DEF by BOONSTRA,KAMI --
MISS JUMPER by BOONSTRA,KAMI 02:03

02:03 BLOCK  by MERRITT,LAURYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:51 FOUL  by SHEPHERD,IZZY
GOOD FT by LINDER,LEXI 01:51 78-51 V 27
GOOD FT by LINDER,LEXI 01:51 79-51 V 28

01:25 TURNOVER  by ACRES,TEEGAN
STEAL  by SUMMER,KYLIE 01:24
MISS JUMPER by BOONSTRA,KAMI 01:05
REBOUND OFF by SUMMER,KYLIE --

01:02 FOUL  by SHEPHERD,IZZY
GOOD FT by LINDER,LEXI 01:02 80-51 V 29
GOOD FT by LINDER,LEXI 01:02 81-51 V 30
FOUL  by LINDER,LEXI 00:54

00:54 MISS FT by SHEPHERD,IZZY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:53 81-52 V 29 GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,IZZY
00:14 MISS 3PTR by HARTSOUGH,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SUMMER,KYLIE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ACRES,TEEGAN


